PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8314619

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the CITY OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 053176 Frame 0250. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CITY SHOULD READ "CRADLEY HEATH". |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| ERIC CARTELET | 10/07/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RUNFLAT INTERNATIONAL LTD |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | GAWNE LANE |
| City: | CRADLEY HEATH, WEST MIDLANDS |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Postal Code: | B64 5QY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16960263 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123364701

Email: kaustad@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD C/O KEVIN AUSTAD

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 09728.0854FPWO | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GREGORY A. SEBALD | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Gregory Sebald/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/06/2023 | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Receipt_1#page1.tif

source=2023-08-17_097280854FPWO_CORR_ASSN_SIGNED#page1.tif source=2023-08-17_097280854FPWO_CORR_ASSN_SIGNED#page2.tif

source=2020-07-13--Notice-Recordation_09728-0754FPWO#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065792 FRAME: 0440

508267426

506148276 07/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6195008

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| ERIC CARTELET | 07/10/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RUNFLAT INTERNATIONAL LTD | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | GAWNE LANE | |
| City: | CRADLEY HEALTH, WEST MIDLANDS | |
| State/Country: | GREAT BRITAIN | |
| Postal Code: | B64 5QY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16960263 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: mcaufman@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY A. SEBALD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 09728.0854FPWO |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GREGORY A. SEBALD |
| SIGNATURE: | /Gregory Sebald/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/10/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-07-10--Executed-Assignment_09728-0854FPWO#page1.tif source=2020-07-10--Executed-Assignment 09728-0854FPWO#page2.tif

REEL: 065792 FRAME: 0441 506148276

PATENT

INSTRUCTIONS

Investor(a) Name, Address, Citiamship

Check the appropriate box and fill in the requested information:

- select the first check box if the application is a national stege of a PCT application and provide the international application number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution;
- soiset the second check has if the application will be filed without the executed assignment once the assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are increasing before recondation;
- select the third check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial remains and filing date before anding the assignment for execution, or
- select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application.

Name of Corporation

State or Country of Incorporation and Address

U.S. ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION

WHEREAS,

1. Eric CARTILET baving a meding address at phy BUNFLAT BYTERNATIONAL LTD. Cowne Laux, Craffey Heast, West Midlands B64 SOY, Great British.

Charolic called "THE UNDERSIONED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States emitted INFLATION DEVICE FOR TUBBLESS TIRES and which

- data, when known;

 was filed on <u>6 July 2020</u> and was given U.S. Serial No. 16 260,263; or
- is filed concurrently herewith;

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Potent to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED temby sell, assign and transfer to his ASSIGNED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and inserest for the United States in and to the investion discheed in the aforesaid application and all the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewate thereof, all Latters Percet which may be granted therefrom, and all releases or extensions of such pasents, and THE

Page 1 of 2

17/08/23

UNDERSIGNED bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforestid investion to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIONED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIONED, their executions and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNED any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNES. its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIONED. relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSKPALE, its successors or assigns the entire right, this and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Lecture Petent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages bareby sold, essigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property forein conveyed has been or will he made to others by TEE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN THE TIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have become set their hend on the detect indicated below.

Rech invector must sign & date Note: No legalization or other bringer exercive

Name: Eric CARTELET

RECORDED: 12/06/2023

Signature:

Bates